#### Peace Amongst Beauty, Heddwch Ymhlith Harddwch



**Mayor: Cllr Jim Davies** 

**Clerk to Town Council: Cheryl Hood** 

Please address all communications to:

Cheryl Hood, Clerk to the Council

Llanwrtyd Hall, Station Road

Llanwrtyd Wells LD5 4RW

Tel: 07761123110

E-bost/Email: <a href="mailto:lwtcclerk@gmail.com">lwtcclerk@gmail.com</a>

Gwefan/Website: www.llanwrtyd-town-council.co.uk

### CYNGOR TREF LLANWRTYD TOWN COUNCIL

The Annual General Meeting of Llanwrtyd Wells Town Council will be held in The Institute and Llanwrtyd Zoom at 7.00pm, 17<sup>th</sup> May 2023.

## **AGM AGENDA**

### Outgoing Mayor, Cllr Jim Davies in the Chair

- 1. Apologies for absence
- 2. Mayor's address
- 3. Election of New Mayor
- 4. Election of Deputy Mayor
- 5. Appointment to Committees

# **AGENDA – Monthly Meeting**

- 1. Minutes of April Meeting and matters arising
- 2. Finance
  - 2.1 Formal acceptance of all finances for Year Ending March 31st 2023
  - **2.2** To consider the April balance sheet
- 2.3 Cheques for authorisation

- 2.4 Asset Register
- 3. Councillor Updates
  - **Dolwen Fields** Cllr Pigott

- **Library Updates** – Cllr Pace-Avery

- **SMART WI-FI** – Cllr Pigott

- Regeneration Plan Cllr Davies
- Coronation Big Lunch Report Cllr Davies
- DAS Legal Victoria Hall Cllr James
- Victoria Hall Deeds Update Cllr Davies
- 4. Update on Powys Matters affecting Llanwrtyd Wells County Councillor James
- 5. Planning Applications received and Decisions
- 6. Pylons- Irfon Valley Update and correspondence received Cllr Davies
- 7. Independent Review Panel for Wales Compulsory Payments and Opt-out form.
- 8. Date for Local Development Plan Discussion
- 9. Steering Group meeting Shared Prosperity Fund
- 10. Guardian Training
- 11. Correspondence Received
  - a) Email From Twinning Association
- b) Letter from Llanwrtyd Gardening Club
- c) Letter from Cambrian Archers
- d) Powys NHS Heroes, 75th Birthday
- e) Appointment of Town Councillor to the Powys County Council Standards Community Sub-Committee
- 12. Any other business for inclusion on next months' Agenda

Date of Next Meeting - 21.06.23

Cheryl Hood Clerk to Llanwrtyd Town Council

Members of the Public and Press may join via telephone: 02030512874, with the access codes from the Clerk, prior to the meeting (please email or phone for these).

Documents referenced in this Summons\* will be sent by email on request.